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PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT SUMMARY
0CSCC 1020
May 2018

Revenue

100% of condo fees have been invoiced.

Income is currently over budget due to receivables re: duct cleaning.

Expenses
Utilities are running inline for the fiscal year

Contracts

Due to an accrual in general cleaning and an invoice from Alliance for a noisy heat pump,
the items are over budget.

The Alliance invoice will be charged back to MH.

Over all contracts are running inline for the fiscal year.

General Repairs and Maintenance

General Repairs and Maintenance is running over budget due to accrued liabilities - FCI -
Handicap Buttons, security cameras etc.

Administrative & Professional Expenses

Administrative and Professional Expenses are over budget due to setting up monthly
accruals.

Overall, we are currently running over the yearly budget, however once the amounts are
reimbursed by Morley Hoppner, all will be in order.

904 Lady Ellen PI.

Ottawa, ON

K1Z 5L5

T. 1-613-722-1232
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OCSCC #1020

BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2017/18 - FY18 P&L

Accrual Basis Thursday, June 21, 2018 11:32 AM GMT-7

May 2018
TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Income
4000 Income
4001 Condo Fees 24,099.92 24,099.21 0.71 100.00 %
4010 Guest Suite & Party Room Rental 1,105.20 1,105.20
4037 Misc. Income -314.35 -314.35
Total 4000 Income 24,890.77 24,099.21 791.56 103.28 %
Billable Expense Income 3,024.83 3,024.83
Total Income $27,915.60 $24,099.21 $3,816.39 115.84 %
GROSS PROFIT $27,915.60 $24,099.21 $3,816.39 115.84 %
Expenses
5000 Utilities
5010 Gas 2,248.25 4,167.00 -1,918.75 53.95 %
5020 Hydro 1,787.71 2,250.00 -462.29 79.45 %
5030 Water & Sewer 1,022.77 2,417.00 -1,394.23 42.32 %
5040 Telecom Expenses 472.22 625.00 -152.78 75.56 %
Total 5000 Utilities 5,530.95 9,459.00 -3,928.05 58.47 %
5400 Contracts
5410 General Cleaning 1,898.40 1,167.00 731.40 162.67 %
5411 Superintendent 667.00 -667.00
5415 Waste management 822.64 1,167.00 -344.36 70.49 %
5425 Garage Maintenance 2,227.00 -2,227.00
5430 Fire System Maintenance 209.00 -209.00
5435 Private Security 209.00 -209.00
5440 Mechanical Maintenance/HVAC 1,692.89 250.00 1,442.89 677.16 %
5455 Elevator Maintenance 667.00 -667.00
5465 Landscaping 1,333.00 -1,333.00
5470 Snow Removal 0.00 0.00
Total 5400 Contracts 4,413.93 7,896.00 -3,482.07 55.90 %
5500 General Repairs & Maintenance
5502 Building Supplies 746.47 250.00 496.47 298.59 %
5503 General Repairs & Maint 0.00 167.00 -167.00 0.00 %
5518 Window Cleaning 333.33 -333.33
5525 Garage Cleaning/Maintenance -2,341.71 -2,341.71
5530 Fire System Repairs 50.00 -50.00
5560 Amenitiy R&M 900.00 -900.00
5599 Capital Improvements 9,061.12 9,061.12
Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 7,465.88 1,700.33 5,765.55 439.08 %
5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses
5801 Property Management Fees 1,493.91 1,125.00 368.91 132.79 %
5810 Office Expenses 0.00 84.00 -84.00 0.00 %
5812 Bank Charges 33.16 33.16
5815 Miscellaneous Expenses 4,678.20 125.00 4,553.20 3,742.56 %
5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability 1,103.85 1,103.85
Insurance
5833 Audit-Accounting 0.00 0.00
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Total 5800 Administrative & Professional 7,309.12 1,334.00 5,975.12 547.91 %
Expenses
5900 Contingency/ Initiatives
5905 General Contingency 62.50 -62.50
Total 5300 Contingency/ Initiatives 62.50 -62.50
Total Expenses $24,719.88 $20,451.83 $4,268.05 120.87 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $3,195.72 $3,647.38 $ -451.66 87.62 %
NET INCOME $3,195.72 $3,647.38 $ -451.66 87.62 %

Accrual Basis Thursday, June 21, 2018 11:32 AM GMT-7
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OCSCC #1020

BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2017/18 - FY18 P&L

June 2017 - May 2018

Accrual Basis Thursday, June 21, 2018 11:32 AM GMT-7

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF
BUDGET
Income
4000 Income
4001 Condo Fees 265,099.43 240,992.10 24,107.33 110.00 %
4010 Guest Suite & Party Room Rental 1,105.20 1,105.20
4037 Misc. Income 1,152.85 1,152.85
Total 4000 Income 267,357.48 240,992.10 26,365.38 110.94 %
Billable Expense Income 3,024.83 3,024.83
Total Income $270,382.31 $240,992.10 $29,390.21 112.20 %
GROSS PROFIT $270,382.31 $240,992.10 $29,390.21 112.20 %
Expenses
5000 Utilities
5010 Gas 21,927.17 41,666.00 -19,738.83 52.63 %
5020 Hydro 30,268.20 22,500.00 7,768.20 134.53 %
5030 Water & Sewer 11,268.44 24,166.00 -12,897.56 46.63 %
5040 Telecom Expenses 2,592.97 6,250.00 -3,657.03 41.49 %
Total 5000 Utilities 66,056.78 94,582.00 -28,525.22 69.84 %
5400 Contracts
5410 General Cleaning 13,039.84 11,666.00 1,373.84 111.78 %
5411 Superintendent 6,666.00 -6,666.00
5415 Waste management 3,811.45 11,666.00 -7,854.55 32.67 %
5425 Garage Maintenance 22,266.00 -22,266.00
5430 Fire System Maintenance 610.20 2,082.00 -1,471.80 29.31 %
5435 Private Security 2,082.00 -2,082.00
5440 Mechanical Maintenance/HVAC 12,383.37 2,500.00 9,883.37 495.33 %
5455 Elevator Maintenance 11,921.55 6,666.00 5,255.55 178.84 %
5465 Landscaping 5,332.00 -5,332.00
5470 Snow Removal 3,000.00 -3,000.00
Total 5400 Contracts 41,766.41 73,926.00 -32,159.59 56.50 %
5500 General Repairs & Maintenance
5501 Reimbursable Expense 2,579.88 2,579.88
5502 Building Supplies 1,061.47 2,500.00 -1,438.53 42.46 %
5503 General Repairs & Maint 1,322.41 1,666.00 -343.59 79.38 %
5504 Emergency Calls 1,847.70 1,847.70
5518 Window Cleaning 5,079.35 3,333.34 1,746.01 152.38 %
5520 Electrical R&M 144.92 144.92
5525 Garage Cleaning/Maintenance 654.04 654.04
5530 Fire System Repairs 500.00 -500.00
5540 HVAC 423.75 423.75
5560 Amenitiy R&M 900.00 -900.00
5599 Capital Improvements 9,061.12 9,061.12
Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 22,174.64 8,899.34 13,275.30 249.17 %
5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses
5801 Property Management Fees 15,631.68 11,250.00 4,381.68 138.95 %
5810 Office Expenses 519.19 832.00 -312.81 62.40 %
5812 Bank Charges 324.89 324.89
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF
BUDGET
5813 Condo Functions 339.82 339.82
5815 Miscellaneous Expenses 5,971.91 1,250.00 4,721.91 477.75 %
5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability 12,473.75 12,473.75
Insurance
5833 Audit-Accounting 3,500.00 -3,500.00
5835 Consulting Fees- General 904.00 904.00
Total 5800 Administrative & Professional 36,165.24 16,832.00 19,333.24 214.86 %
Expenses
5900 Contingency/ Initiatives
5905 General Contingency 625.00 -625.00
Total 5900 Contingency/ Initiatives 625.00 -625.00
Total Expenses $166,163.07 $194,864.34 $-28,701.27 85.27 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $104,219.24 $46,127.76 $58,091.48 225.94 %
NET INCOME $104,219.24 $46,127.76 $58,091.48 225.94 %

Accrual Basis Thursday, June 21, 2018 11:32 AM GMT-7
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OCSCC #1020
PROFIT AND LOSS

May 2018
TOTAL
INCOME
4000 Income
4001 Condo Fees 24,099.92
4010 Guest Suite & Party Room Rental 1,105.20
4037 Misc. Income -314.35
Total 4000 Income 24,890.77
Billable Expense Income 3,024.83
Total Income 27,915.60
GROSS PROFIT 27,915.60
EXPENSES
5000 Utilities
5010 Gas 2,248.25
5020 Hydro 1,787.71
5030 Water & Sewer 1,022.77
5040 Telecom Expenses 472.22
Total 5000 Utilities 5,530.95
5400 Contracts
5410 General Cleaning 1,898.40
5415 Waste management 822.64
5440 Mechanical Maintenance/HVAC 1,692.89
Total 5400 Contracts 4,413.93
5500 General Repairs & Maintenance
5502 Building Supplies 746.47
5503 General Repairs & Maint 0.00
5525 Garage Cleaning/Maintenance -2,341.71
5599 Capital Improvements 9,061.12
Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 7,465.88
5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses
5801 Property Management Fees 1,493.91
5810 Office Expenses 0.00
5812 Bank Charges 33.16
5815 Miscellaneous Expenses 4,678.20
5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability 1,103.85
Insurance
Total 5800 Administrative & Professional 7,309.12
Expenses
Total Expenses 24,719.88
PROFIT $3,195.72

Accrual Basis Thursday, June 21, 2018 11:08 AM GMT-7



OCSCC #1020

BALANCE SHEET
As of May 31, 2018

TOTAL
Assets
Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalent

1010 Operating Account 64,624.88
1020 Reserve Account 2,310.10
1025 Petty Cash 753.53
Total Cash and Cash Equivalent 67,688.51
Accounts Receivable (A/R)

1100 Accounts Receivable 45,032.61
Total Accounts Receivable (A/R) 45,032.61
1200 Due to/from 0.00
1300 Prepaid Expenses 11,038.50
1301 Prepaid Expenses Elevator 6,953.34
Uncategorized Asset 4,056.70

Total Current Assets 134,769.66
Total Assets $134,769.66
Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable (A/P)

2000 Accounts Payable 8,411.46
Total Accounts Payable (A/P) 8,411.46
2005 Accrued Liabilities 21,995.80
2500 Due to/from Operating 0.00
Total Current Liabilities 30,407.26

Total Liabilities 30,407.26

Equity

Profit for the year 104,362.40

Total Equity 104,362.40

Total Liabilities and Equity $134,769.66

Accrual Basis Thursday, June 21, 2018 11:08 AM GMT-7
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OCSCC #1020

A/R AGING SUMMARY
As of May 31, 2018

CURRENT 1-30 31-60 61-90 91 AND OVER TOTAL
604- Carolyn Lowell -0.37 $-0.37
605- - Morley Hoppner 595.65 595.65 4,765.20 $5,956.50
Morley Hoppner 1,847.70 -7,471.59 $-5,623.89
201- Morley Hoppner 371.77 371.77 2,974.16 $3,717.70
203- Morley Hoppner 446.53 446.53 3,5672.24 $4,465.30
206- Morley Hoppner 525.82 525.82 4,206.56 $5,258.20
207- Morley Hoppner 474.47 474.47 3,795.76 $4,744.70
306- Morley Hoppner 525.82 525.82 4,206.56 $5,258.20
401- Morley Hoppner 371.77 371.77 2,974.16 $3,717.70
406- Morley Hoppner 525.82 525.82 4,206.56 $5,258.20
Morley Hoppner (204)- SOLD Oct 2/17 1,921.29 $1,921.29
Morley Hoppner (403)-SOLD Sept 6/17 962.90 $962.90
Morley Hoppner (404)- SOLD Oct 2/17 1,816.53 $1,816.53
Morley Hoppner (506)- SOLD Aug 595.65 $595.65
15/17
Parking 15- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 16- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 17- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 18- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 19- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 2- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 20- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 21- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 22- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 29- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 39- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 41- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 42- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 43- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 44- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 45- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 46- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 47- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 49- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Parking 59- Morley Hoppner 34.92 34.92 279.36 $349.20
Total Morley Hoppner 5,788.10 3,940.40 29,347.98 $39,076.48
TOTAL $0.00 $6,383.38 $4,5636.05 $0.00 $34,113.18 $45,032.61

Thursday, June 21, 2018 11:08 AM GMT-7
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OCSCC #1020

A/P AGING SUMMARY
As of May 31, 2018

CURRENT 1-30 31-60 61-90 91 AND TOTAL
OVER

ALLIANCE MECHANICAL-ELECTRICAL- 1,692.89 $1,692.89
DESIGN-BUILD
Bell- 528389901 84.88 237.28 $322.16
Bell- 6135913812(788) 92.63 339.47 $432.10
Cl Property Management -427.67 $ -427.67
EVOLUTIONBUILDING SERVICES 411.32 $411.32
GREG BROWN -79.04 $-79.04
Gregg Brown 564.24 $564.24
HYDRO - OTT506066 -2.49 259.92 $257.43
Hydro- OTT 524530 20.25 $20.25
Hydro- OTT515705 -0.31 $-0.31
KELLER ENGINEERING 4,678.20 $4,678.20
Morley Hopner 202.38 $202.38
NKlock & Security 337.51 $337.51
TOTAL $6,782.41 $651.59 $-2.80 $497.71 $482.55 $8,411.46

Thursday, June 21, 2018 11:08 AM GMT-7
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OCSCC #1020
TRANSACTION LIST BY SUPPLIER

May 2018
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE # POSTING MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
10424161 Canada Inc.
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Yes 1010 Operating Account -1,847.70
6
ALLIANCE MECHANICAL-ELECTRICAL-DESIGN-BUILD
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Yes 1010 Operating Account -6,215.00
1
17/05/2018 Bill S00018-038 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 1,692.89
Bell- 6135923212(493)
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX Yes 1010 Operating Account -279.48
Boss Electric
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Yes 1010 Operating Account -144.92
2
Cl Property Management
01/05/2018 BiIll Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 1,124.85
01/05/2018 Bill 2136 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 369.06
02/05/2018 BiIll Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -1,124.85
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Yes 1010 Operating Account -1,092.23
3
23/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -796.73
City of Ottawa- Water & Sewer-7160
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX8992 Yes 1010 Operating Account -13.87
City of Ottawa- Water& Sewer- 6257
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX8972 Yes 1010 Operating Account -1,965.69
Enbridge
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX9340 Yes 1010 Operating Account -2,103.20
EVOLUTIONBUILDING SERVICES
01/05/2018 Bill 3846 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 411.32
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Yes 1010 Operating Account -1,233.96
4
Gifford Associates Insurance
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Yes 1010 Operating Account -13,246.20
5
GREG BROWN
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8741  Yes 1010 Operating Account -1,402.75

Gregg Brown

Thursday, June 21, 2018 11:09 AM GMT-7 1/2



DATE TRANSACTION TYPE # POSTING MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
10/05/2018 BiIll 2018-183 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 564.24
Hydro- 4842677109
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX9260 Yes 1010 Operating Account -1,787.71
KELLER ENGINEERING
24/05/2018 Bill 180543 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 4,678.20
NKlock & Security
06/05/2018 Bill B15621 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 337.51
RAMDOORS OVERHEAD DOOR SYSTENS LTD
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Yes 1010 Operating Account -1,492.17
7
Rooney, Irving & Associates Ltd.
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Yes 1010 Operating Account -904.00
8
SPOT MAINTENANCE LTD
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Yes 1010 Operating Account -5,731.36
9

Thursday, June 21, 2018 11:09 AM GMT-7
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OCSCC #1020
GENERAL LEDGER

May 2018
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE # NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE
1010 Operating Account
Beginning Balance 85,006.41
01/05/2018 Payment 602- Gregory Brown & Patricia 1100 Accounts Receivable $939.90  85,946.31
Heydon
01/05/2018 Payment 109- Fay & Kostas Papadakos 1100 Accounts Receivable $384.09  86,330.40
01/05/2018 Payment 164 301- Verena Abrecht 1100 Accounts Receivable $406.69 86,737.09
01/05/2018 Payment 501- Nadia McKechnie 1100 Accounts Receivable $406.69 87,143.78
01/05/2018 Payment 601- Michael & Diane Doyle 1100 Accounts Receivable $406.69  87,550.47
01/05/2018 Payment 405- June & Gerard Sarazin 1100 Accounts Receivable $458.03 88,008.50
01/05/2018 Payment 505- Lauchlin & Doreen 1100 Accounts Receivable $458.03 88,466.53
McMullin
01/05/2018 Payment 604- Carolyn Lowell 1100 Accounts Receivable $458.03 88,924.56
01/05/2018 Payment 305- Stephen & Marion 1100 Accounts Receivable $458.03  89,382.59
Rothwell
01/05/2018 Payment 112 205- Jeanne Johnstone 1100 Accounts Receivable $458.04 89,840.63
01/05/2018 Payment 403- Naveen Shastry 1100 Accounts Receivable $481.45  90,322.08
01/05/2018 Payment 503- Alexander & Guler 1100 Accounts Receivable $481.45 90,803.53
Bosnyak
01/05/2018 Payment 303, Mina Khazraee 1100 Accounts Receivable $481.45 91,284.98
01/05/2018 Payment 108- Heather Meeks 1100 Accounts Receivable $481.45  91,766.43
01/05/2018 Payment 606- Norman Corriveau 1100 Accounts Receivable $507.33 92,273.76
01/05/2018 Payment 407- Dian J. Lu 1100 Accounts Receivable $509.38 92,783.14
01/05/2018 Payment 276 507- Young-sook & Soo-Bin 1100 Accounts Receivable $509.39  93,292.53
Park
01/05/2018 Payment 307- Alfred & Lois Hurst 1100 Accounts Receivable $509.39  93,801.92
01/05/2018 Payment 661 502- Douglas & Cairine 1100 Accounts Receivable $585.79  94,387.71
Campbell
01/05/2018 Payment 302- Harold & Marion Molloy 1100 Accounts Receivable $585.79  94,973.50
01/05/2018 Payment 202- Carolyn & Katherine 1100 Accounts Receivable $585.79 95,559.29
Haramis
01/05/2018 Payment 506- Earl Johns & Lori Huff 1100 Accounts Receivable $595.65 96,154.94
01/05/2018 Payment 404- Fred Macdonald 1100 Accounts Receivable $605.51 96,760.45
01/05/2018 Payment 504- Alexander & Guler 1100 Accounts Receivable $605.51 97,365.96
Bosnyak
01/05/2018 Payment 402- Raina Ho Hare & Ewan 1100 Accounts Receivable $620.71 97,986.67
Hare (Nick)
01/05/2018 Payment 204- Murphy & McGuire 1100 Accounts Receivable $640.43 98,627.10
01/05/2018 Payment 304- Grant Carey 1100 Accounts Receivable $640.43 99,267.53
01/05/2018 Payment 703- Bonny & Danny Baldwin 1100 Accounts Receivable $670.83  99,938.36
01/05/2018 Payment 603- Monika Visantha 1100 Accounts Receivable $725.46 100,663.82
01/05/2018 Payment 105- Bonnie and John 1100 Accounts Receivable $734.50 101,398.32
Wickenden
01/05/2018 Payment 107- Judith Rash & Janet 1100 Accounts Receivable $885.88 102,284.20
Meyer
01/05/2018 Payment 704- Herbert Brune 1100 Accounts Receivable $780.10 103,064.30
01/05/2018 Payment 701- Deanna Lancaster 1100 Accounts Receivable $759.56 103,823.86
01/05/2018 Payment 702- Douglas & Theresa Norris 1100 Accounts Receivable $746.42 104,570.28
02/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Cl Property Management 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,124.85 103,445.43
02/05/2018 Expense DIRECT DEP PDSTOTAL 1025 Petty Cash $-500.00 102,945.43
GRADS0503410000
03/05/2018 Deposit MISC PAYMENT STRIPE 4037 Income:Misc. Income $48.00 102,993.43
04/05/2018 Expense ACTIVITY FEE 5812 Administrative & $-31.56 102,961.87
Professional Expenses:Bank
Charges
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX Bell- 6135923212(493) 2000 Accounts Payable $-279.48 102,682.39
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX9260 Hydro- 4842677109 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,787.71 100,894.68
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX8972 City of Ottawa- Water& Sewer- 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,965.69 98,928.99
6257
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX9340 Enbridge 2000 Accounts Payable $-2,103.20 96,825.79
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX8992 City of Ottawa- Water & Sewer- 2000 Accounts Payable $-13.87 96,811.92
7160
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- CI Property Management 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,092.23  95,719.69
3
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Boss Electric 2000 Accounts Payable $-14492 95574.77
2
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- EVOLUTIONBUILDING 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,233.96  94,340.81
4 SERVICES
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8741 GREG BROWN 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,402.75 92,938.06
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- RAMDOORS OVERHEAD 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,492.17  91,445.89
7 DOOR SYSTENS LTD
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- 10424161 Canada Inc. 2000 Accounts Payable $-1,847.70  89,598.19
6
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- SPOT MAINTENANCE LTD 2000 Accounts Payable $-5,731.36  83,866.83
9
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- ALLIANCE MECHANICAL- 2000 Accounts Payable $-6,215.00 77,651.83

1

ELECTRICAL-DESIGN-BUILD

Accrual Basis Thursday, June 21, 2018 11:09 AM GMT-7
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DATE TRANSACTION TYPE # NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Gifford Associates Insurance 2000 Accounts Payable $-13,246.20 64,405.63
5
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Rooney, Irving & Associates 2000 Accounts Payable $-904.00 63,501.63
8 Ltd.
15/05/2018 Deposit MISC PAYMENT STRIPE 4037 Income:Misc. Income $96.00 63,597.63
23/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Cl Property Management 2000 Accounts Payable $-796.73  62,800.90
23/05/2018 Deposit MISC PAYMENT STRIPE 4037 Income:Misc. Income $144.00 62,944.90
24/05/2018 Journal Entry 41 Service charge for H-Vac duct  -Split- $117.52  63,062.42
cleaning receivable from
Environmental software
solutions
24/05/2018 Journal Entry 39 Service charge for H-Vac duct  -Split- $117.52  63,179.94
cleaning receivable from
Katherine and Frederick
Macdonald
24/05/2018 Journal Entry 38 Service charge for duct -Split- $172.89  63,352.83
cleaning receivable from
Stephen J Rothwell on
15/05/2018
24/05/2018 Payment 301- Verena Abrecht 1100 Accounts Receivable $1,177.13 64,529.96
24/05/2018 Journal Entry 40 Service charge for H-Vac duct  -Split- $94.92  64,624.88
cleaning receivable from
Carolyn Lowell
Total for 1010 Operating Account $ -20,381.53
1020 Reserve Account
Beginning Balance 2,311.70
04/05/2018 Expense ACTIVITY FEE 5812 Administrative & $-1.60 2,310.10
Professional Expenses:Bank
Charges
Total for 1020 Reserve Account $-1.60
1025 Petty Cash
Beginning Balance 1,000.00
02/05/2018 Expense DIRECT DEP PDSTOTAL 1010 Operating Account $500.00 1,500.00
GRADS0503410000
31/05/2018 Journal Entry 52 to record petty cash -Split- $-746.47 753.53
transactions to May 2, 2018
Total for 1025 Petty Cash $ -246.47
1100 Accounts Receivable
Beginning Balance 38,648.86
01/05/2018 Invoice 1619 602- Gregory Brown & Patricia 4001 Income:Condo Fees $939.90  39,588.76
Heydon
01/05/2018 Invoice 1590 107- Judith Rash & Janet 4001 Income:Condo Fees $885.88 40,474.64
Meyer
01/05/2018 Invoice 1572 704- Herbert Brune 4001 Income:Condo Fees $780.10 41,254.74
01/05/2018 Invoice 1600 701- Deanna Lancaster 4001 Income:Condo Fees $759.56  42,014.30
01/05/2018 Invoice 1584 702- Douglas & Theresa Norris 4001 Income:Condo Fees $746.42 42,760.72
01/05/2018 Invoice 1608 105- Bonnie and John 4001 Income:Condo Fees $734.50  43,495.22
Wickenden
01/05/2018 Invoice 1631 603- Monika Visantha 4001 Income:Condo Fees $725.46 44,220.68
01/05/2018 Invoice 1571 703- Bonny & Danny Baldwin 4001 Income:Condo Fees $670.83 44,891.51
01/05/2018 Invoice 1581 304- Grant Carey 4001 Income:Condo Fees $640.43  45,531.94
01/05/2018 Invoice 1577 204- Murphy & McGuire 4001 Income:Condo Fees $640.43 46,172.37
01/05/2018 Invoice 1610 402- Raina Ho Hare & Ewan 4001 Income:Condo Fees $620.71 46,793.08
Hare (Nick)
01/05/2018 Invoice 1582 404- Fred Macdonald 4001 Income:Condo Fees $605.51 47,398.59
01/05/2018 Invoice 1589 504- Alexander & Guler 4001 Income:Condo Fees $605.51 48,004.10
Bosnyak
01/05/2018 Invoice 1574 506- Earl Johns & Lori Huff 4001 Income:Condo Fees $595.65  48,599.75
01/05/2018 Invoice 1633 605- - Morley Hoppner 4001 Income:Condo Fees $595.65  49,195.40
01/05/2018 Invoice 1627 202- Carolyn & Katherine 4001 Income:Condo Fees $585.79 49,781.19
Haramis
01/05/2018 Invoice 1606 502- Douglas & Cairine 4001 Income:Condo Fees $585.79  50,366.98
Campbell
01/05/2018 Invoice 1588 302- Harold & Marion Molloy 4001 Income:Condo Fees $585.79 50,952.77
01/05/2018 Invoice 1609 Morley Hoppner:206- Morley 4001 Income:Condo Fees $525.82  51,478.59
Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1595 Morley Hoppner:306- Morley 4001 Income:Condo Fees $525.82  52,004.41
Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1596 Morley Hoppner:406- Morley 4001 Income:Condo Fees $525.82  52,530.23
Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1597 507- Young-sook & Soo-Bin 4001 Income:Condo Fees $509.39  53,039.62
Park
01/05/2018 Invoice 1575 307- Alfred & Lois Hurst 4001 Income:Condo Fees $509.39  53,549.01
01/05/2018 Invoice 1578 407- Dian J. Lu 4001 Income:Condo Fees $509.38 54,058.39
01/05/2018 Invoice 1599 606- Norman Corriveau 4001 Income:Condo Fees $507.33  54,565.72
01/05/2018 Invoice 1586 108- Heather Meeks 4001 Income:Condo Fees $481.45 55,047.17
01/05/2018 Invoice 1630 303, Mina Khazraee -Split- $481.45  55,528.62
01/05/2018 Invoice 1612 503- Alexander & Guler 4001 Income:Condo Fees $481.45 56,010.07
Bosnyak
01/05/2018 Invoice 1628 403- Naveen Shastry 4001 Income:Condo Fees $481.45 56,491.52
01/05/2018 Invoice 1576 Morley Hoppner:207- Morley 4001 Income:Condo Fees $474.47  56,965.99
Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1587 205- Jeanne Johnstone 4001 Income:Condo Fees $458.04 57,424.03
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01/05/2018 Invoice 1626 305- Stephen & Marion 4001 Income:Condo Fees $458.03 57,882.06
Rothwell

01/05/2018 Invoice 1620 604- Carolyn Lowell 4001 Income:Condo Fees $458.03 58,340.09

01/05/2018 Invoice 1607 505- Lauchlin & Doreen 4001 Income:Condo Fees $458.03 58,798.12
McMullin

01/05/2018 Invoice 1611 405- June & Gerard Sarazin 4001 Income:Condo Fees $458.03  59,256.15

01/05/2018 Invoice 1629 Morley Hoppner:203- Morley 4001 Income:Condo Fees $446.53  59,702.68
Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1632 601- Michael & Diane Doyle 4001 Income:Condo Fees $406.69 60,109.37

01/05/2018 Invoice 1594 301- Verena Abrecht 4001 Income:Condo Fees $406.69 60,516.06

01/05/2018 Invoice 1583 501- Nadia McKechnie 4001 Income:Condo Fees $406.69 60,922.75

01/05/2018 Invoice 1624 109- Fay & Kostas Papadakos 4001 Income:Condo Fees $384.09 61,306.84

01/05/2018 Invoice 1625 Morley Hoppner:201- Morley 4001 Income:Condo Fees $371.77  61,678.61
Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1591 Morley Hoppner:401- Morley 4001 Income:Condo Fees $371.77  62,050.38
Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1614 Morley Hoppner:Parking 16- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,085.30
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1604 Morley Hoppner:Parking 43- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,120.22
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1613 Morley Hoppner:Parking 18- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92 62,155.14
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1603 Morley Hoppner:Parking 42- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,190.06
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1622 Morley Hoppner:Parking 39- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,224.98
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1617 Morley Hoppner:Parking 41- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,259.90
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1623 Morley Hoppner:Parking 49- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,294.82
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1618 Morley Hoppner:Parking 59- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,329.74
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1601 Morley Hoppner:Parking 2- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,364.66
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1579 Morley Hoppner:Parking 46- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,399.58
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1615 Morley Hoppner:Parking 21- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,434.50
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1621 Morley Hoppner:Parking 19- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92 62,469.42
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1616 Morley Hoppner:Parking 29- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92 62,504.34
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1605 Morley Hoppner:Parking 45- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,539.26
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1602 Morley Hoppner:Parking 20- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92 62,574.18
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1598 Morley Hoppner:Parking 44- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,609.10
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1592 Morley Hoppner:Parking 15- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,644.02
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1585 Morley Hoppner:Parking 17- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,678.94
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1580 Morley Hoppner:Parking 47- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92 62,713.86
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Invoice 1573 Morley Hoppner:Parking 22- 4001 Income:Condo Fees $34.92  62,748.78
Morley Hoppner

01/05/2018 Payment 109- Fay & Kostas Papadakos 1010 Operating Account $-384.09 62,364.69

01/05/2018 Payment 601- Michael & Diane Doyle 1010 Operating Account $ -406.69 61,958.00

01/05/2018 Payment 501- Nadia McKechnie 1010 Operating Account $-406.69 61,551.31

01/05/2018 Payment 164 301- Verena Abrecht 1010 Operating Account $ -406.69 61,144.62

01/05/2018 Payment 305- Stephen & Marion 1010 Operating Account $-458.03  60,686.59
Rothwell

01/05/2018 Payment 604- Carolyn Lowell 1010 Operating Account $-458.03 60,228.56

01/05/2018 Payment 505- Lauchlin & Doreen 1010 Operating Account $-458.03 59,770.53
McMullin

01/05/2018 Payment 405- June & Gerard Sarazin 1010 Operating Account $-458.03 59,312.50

01/05/2018 Payment 112 205- Jeanne Johnstone 1010 Operating Account $-458.04 58,854.46

01/05/2018 Payment 108- Heather Meeks 1010 Operating Account $-481.45 58,373.01

01/05/2018 Payment 303, Mina Khazraee 1010 Operating Account $-481.45 57,891.56

01/05/2018 Payment 503- Alexander & Guler 1010 Operating Account $-481.45 57,410.11
Bosnyak

01/05/2018 Payment 403- Naveen Shastry 1010 Operating Account $-481.45 56,928.66

01/05/2018 Payment 606- Norman Corriveau 1010 Operating Account $-507.33  56,421.33

01/05/2018 Payment 407- Dian J. Lu 1010 Operating Account $-509.38 55,911.95

01/05/2018 Payment 307- Alfred & Lois Hurst 1010 Operating Account $-509.39  55,402.56

01/05/2018 Payment 276 507- Young-sook & Soo-Bin 1010 Operating Account $-509.39  54,893.17
Park

01/05/2018 Payment 202- Carolyn & Katherine 1010 Operating Account $-585.79  54,307.38
Haramis

01/05/2018 Payment 302- Harold & Marion Molloy 1010 Operating Account $ -585.79 53,721.59

01/05/2018 Payment 661 502- Douglas & Cairine 1010 Operating Account $-585.79  53,135.80
Campbell

01/05/2018 Payment 506- Earl Johns & Lori Huff 1010 Operating Account $-595.65 52,540.15
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01/05/2018 Payment 404- Fred Macdonald 1010 Operating Account $ -605.51 51,934.64
01/05/2018 Payment 504- Alexander & Guler 1010 Operating Account $ -605.51 51,329.13

Bosnyak
01/05/2018 Payment 402- Raina Ho Hare & Ewan 1010 Operating Account $ -620.71 50,708.42
Hare (Nick)
01/05/2018 Payment 304- Grant Carey 1010 Operating Account $-640.43 50,067.99
01/05/2018 Payment 204- Murphy & McGuire 1010 Operating Account $-640.43  49,427.56
01/05/2018 Payment 703- Bonny & Danny Baldwin 1010 Operating Account $-670.83 48,756.73
01/05/2018 Payment 603- Monika Visantha 1010 Operating Account $-725.46  48,031.27
01/05/2018 Payment 105- Bonnie and John 1010 Operating Account $-73450 47,296.77
Wickenden
01/05/2018 Payment 702- Douglas & Theresa Norris 1010 Operating Account $-746.42  46,550.35
01/05/2018 Payment 701- Deanna Lancaster 1010 Operating Account $-759.56  45,790.79
01/05/2018 Payment 704- Herbert Brune 1010 Operating Account $-780.10 45,010.69
01/05/2018 Payment 107- Judith Rash & Janet 1010 Operating Account $-885.88  44,124.81
Meyer
01/05/2018 Payment 602- Gregory Brown & Patricia 1010 Operating Account $-939.90 43,184.91
Heydon
09/05/2018 Invoice 1635 Morley Hoppner Billable Expense Income $1,712.10  44,897.01
09/05/2018 Invoice 1634 Morley Hoppner Billable Expense Income $135.60  45,032.61
10/05/2018 Invoice 1636 301- Verena Abrecht Billable Expense Income $1,177.13  46,209.74
24/05/2018 Payment 301- Verena Abrecht 1010 Operating Account $-1,17713  45,032.61

Total for 1100 Accounts Receivable $6,383.75

1300 Prepaid Expenses
Beginning Balance 12,142.35
01/05/2018 Journal Entry 31 monthly prepaid insurance -Split- $-1,103.85 11,038.50

Total for 1300 Prepaid Expenses $-1,103.85

1301 Prepaid Expenses Elevator
Beginning Balance 6,953.34

Total for 1301 Prepaid Expenses Elevator

Uncategorized Asset
Beginning Balance 4,056.70

Total for Uncategorized Asset

2000 Accounts Payable
Beginning Balance 40,615.21
01/05/2018 Bill 3846 EVOLUTIONBUILDING 5415 Contracts:Waste $411.32  41,026.53

SERVICES management
01/05/2018 Bill 2136 Cl Property Management 5801 Administrative & $369.06  41,395.59
Professional
Expenses:Property
Management Fees
01/05/2018 Bill Cl Property Management 5801 Administrative & $1,124.85  42,520.44
Professional
Expenses:Property
Management Fees
02/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Cl Property Management 1010 Operating Account $-1,124.85 41,395.59
06/05/2018 Bill B15621 NKlock & Security 5599 General Repairs & $337.51 41,733.10
Maintenance:Capital
Improvements
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX9260 Hydro- 4842677109 1010 Operating Account $-1,787.71 39,945.39
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX Bell- 6135923212(493) 1010 Operating Account $-279.48  39,665.91
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX8992 City of Ottawa- Water & Sewer- 1010 Operating Account $-13.87 39,652.04
7160
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX9340 Enbridge 1010 Operating Account $-2,103.20 37,548.84
09/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) RBCX8972 City of Ottawa- Water& Sewer- 1010 Operating Account $-1,965.69  35,583.15
6257
10/05/2018 Bill 2018-183 Gregg Brown 6145 Garage Repairs & $564.24  36,147.39
Cleaning
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Boss Electric 1010 Operating Account $-14492  36,002.47
2
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Rooney, Irving & Associates 1010 Operating Account $-904.00 35,098.47
8 Ltd.
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- CI Property Management 1010 Operating Account $-1,092.23  34,006.24
3
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- EVOLUTIONBUILDING 1010 Operating Account $-1,233.96 32,772.28
4 SERVICES
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8741 GREG BROWN 1010 Operating Account $-1,402.75  31,369.53
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- RAMDOORS OVERHEAD 1010 Operating Account $-1,492.17  29,877.36
7 DOOR SYSTENS LTD
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- SPOT MAINTENANCE LTD 1010 Operating Account $-5,731.36  24,146.00
9
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- ALLIANCE MECHANICAL- 1010 Operating Account $-6,215.00 17,931.00
1 ELECTRICAL-DESIGN-BUILD
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- Gifford Associates Insurance 1010 Operating Account $-13,246.20 4,684.80
5
11/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) FCN_8740- 10424161 Canada Inc. 1010 Operating Account $-1,847.70 2,837.10
6
17/05/2018 Bill S00018-038 ALLIANCE MECHANICAL- 5440 Contracts:Mechanical $1,692.89 4,529.99
ELECTRICAL-DESIGN-BUILD Maintenance/HVAC
23/05/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Cl Property Management 1010 Operating Account $-796.73 3,733.26
24/05/2018 Bill 180543 KELLER ENGINEERING 5815 Administrative & $4,678.20 8,411.46
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Expenses:Miscellaneous
Expenses
Total for 2000 Accounts Payable $-32,203.75
2005 Accrued Liabilities
Beginning Balance 10,584.11
01/05/2018 Journal Entry 33R to set up open POs -Split- $-5,915.34 4,668.77
01/05/2018 Journal Entry 32R to set up monthly accrual -Split- $-4,668.77 0.00
31/05/2018 Journal Entry 50 to set up monthly accruals (PO  -Split- $21,995.80 21,995.80
1007)
Total for 2005 Accrued Liabilities $11,411.69
4000 Income
4001 Condo Fees
Beginning Balance 240,999.51
01/05/2018 Invoice 1571 703- Bonny & Danny Baldwin Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $670.83 241,670.34
01/05/2018 Invoice 1631 603- Monika Visantha Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $725.46 242,395.80
01/05/2018 Invoice 1608 105- Bonnie and John Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $734.50 243,130.30
Wickenden
01/05/2018 Invoice 1584 702- Douglas & Theresa Norris  Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $746.42 243,876.72
01/05/2018 Invoice 1600 701- Deanna Lancaster Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $759.56 244,636.28
01/05/2018 Invoice 1572 704- Herbert Brune Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $780.10 245,416.38
01/05/2018 Invoice 1590 107- Judith Rash & Janet Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $885.88 246,302.26
Meyer
01/05/2018 Invoice 1619 602- Gregory Brown & Patricia  Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $939.90 247,242.16
Heydon
01/05/2018 Invoice 1614 Morley Hoppner:Parking 16- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,277.08
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1604 Morley Hoppner:Parking 43- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,312.00
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1613 Morley Hoppner:Parking 18- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,346.92
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1603 Morley Hoppner:Parking 42- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,381.84
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1622 Morley Hoppner:Parking 39- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,416.76
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1617 Morley Hoppner:Parking 41- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,451.68
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1630 303, Mina Khazraee Monthly common element fees- 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,486.60
Parking Fee
01/05/2018 Invoice 1623 Morley Hoppner:Parking 49- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,521.52
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1618 Morley Hoppner:Parking 59- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,556.44
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1601 Morley Hoppner:Parking 2- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,591.36
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1579 Morley Hoppner:Parking 46- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,626.28
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1615 Morley Hoppner:Parking 21- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,661.20
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1621 Morley Hoppner:Parking 19- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,696.12
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1616 Morley Hoppner:Parking 29- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,731.04
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1605 Morley Hoppner:Parking 45- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,765.96
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1602 Morley Hoppner:Parking 20- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,800.88
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1598 Morley Hoppner:Parking 44- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,835.80
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1592 Morley Hoppner:Parking 15- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,870.72
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1585 Morley Hoppner:Parking 17- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,905.64
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1580 Morley Hoppner:Parking 47- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,940.56
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1573 Morley Hoppner:Parking 22- Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $34.92 247,975.48
Morley Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1625 Morley Hoppner:201- Morley Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $371.77 248,347.25
Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1591 Morley Hoppner:401- Morley Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $371.77 248,719.02
Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1624 109- Fay & Kostas Papadakos  Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $384.09 249,103.11
01/05/2018 Invoice 1632 601- Michael & Diane Doyle Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $406.69 249,509.80
01/05/2018 Invoice 1594 301- Verena Abrecht Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $406.69 249,916.49
01/05/2018 Invoice 1583 501- Nadia McKechnie Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $406.69 250,323.18
01/05/2018 Invoice 1629 Morley Hoppner:203- Morley Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $446.53 250,769.71
Hoppner
01/05/2018 Invoice 1630 303, Mina Khazraee Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $446.53 251,216.24
01/05/2018 Invoice 1626 305- Stephen & Marion Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $458.03 251,674.27
Rothwell
01/05/2018 Invoice 1620 604- Carolyn Lowell Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $458.03 252,132.30
01/05/2018 Invoice 1607 505- Lauchlin & Doreen Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $458.03 252,590.33
McMullin
01/05/2018 Invoice 1611 405- June & Gerard Sarazin Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $458.03 253,048.36
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01/05/2018 Invoice 1587 205- Jeanne Johnstone Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $458.04 253,506.40
01/05/2018 Invoice 1576 Morley Hoppner:207- Morley Monthly common element fees 1100 Accounts Receivable $474.47 253,980.87

Hoppner
